## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative DeWitt to Engrossed House Bill No. 9 by Representative LaFleur

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 42:1114.3" delete the comma "," and delete "relative to

3 disclosure;" and insert "and to repeal R.S. 42:66(B), (I), (J), (K), (L), (M), and (N),

- 4 1113(D)(2)(c) and (e), 1123(7), (8), (11), (13), (16), (18), (19), (20), (21), (22), (23), (24), 5 (26) (27) (20) (21) (22) (22) (24) and (25) relative to athios."
- 5 (26), (27), (29), (31), (32), (33), (34), and (35), relative to ethics;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 4, after "disclosure;" and before "to provide" insert "to remove certain ethics
and dual officeholding and employment exemptions;"

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 4, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 11"Section 2. R.S. 42:66(B), (I), (J), (K), (L), (M), and (N), 1113(D)(2)(c) and12(e), 1123(7), (8), (11), (13), (16), (18), (19), (20), (21), (22), (23), (24), (26), (27),13(29), (31), (32), (33), (34), and (35) are hereby repealed in their entirety."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."